Ordering guide
HPE Aruba Networking
9200 Series Campus Gateways
Gateways for campus deployments
Page 2Ordering guide
Part number Description
R7H95A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (US) Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7H97A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (RW) Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J00A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (JP) Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7H99A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (IL) Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J01A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (EG) Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J02A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (US) FIPS/TAA Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J03A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (RW) FIPS/TAA Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J04A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (IF) FIPS/TAA Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J05A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (JP) FIPS/TAA Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
R7J06A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (EG) FIPS/TAA Campus Gateway 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot
Table 1. Select model
Part number Description
R8R13AAE HPE Aruba Networking 9240 AOS8 Silver Capacity License E-LTU
R8R14AAE HPE Aruba Networking 9240 AOS8 Gold Capacity License E-LTU
R8R41AAE HPE Aruba Networking 9240 AOS10 Silver Capacity License E-LTU
R8R42AAE  HPE Aruba Networking 9240 AOS10 Gold Capacity License E-LTU
Table 2. Select one of the capacity licenses (optional)
Part number Description
R7J63A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 Spare 550W Power Supply
JW113A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-ARG AC Power Cord (Argentina) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073
JW114A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-AUS AC Power Cord (Australia) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to AS3112
JW115A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-BR AC Power Cord (Brazil) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to NBR 14136
JW116A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-CHN AC Power Cord (China) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to GB2099
JW117A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-DEN AC Power Cord (Denmark) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1
JW118A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-EC AC Power Cord (Europe) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to CEE7/7
JW119A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-IN AC Power Cord (India) 250V/6A 1.8m C13 to IS1293
Table 3. Select redundant power supply unit and AC power cord (optional)
Page 3Ordering guideOrdering guide
Part number Description
R9D13A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 Spare Rackmount Kit
R7J65A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 Spare Fan Tray
Table 4. Accessories (optional or spares)
Part number Speed Description
JL484A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC SR 100m MMF Transceiver
JL485A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC SR 400m MMF Transceiver
JL486A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC LR 10km SMF XCVR
J9150D 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF XCVR
J9151E 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF XCVR
J9153D 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km SMF XCVR
JL748A 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF TAA Transceiver
JL749A 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF TAA Transceiver
Table 5. Select transceivers (optional)
Part number Description
JW120A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-IL AC Power Cord (Israel) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to SI32
JW121A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-IT AC Power Cord (Italy) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50
JW122A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-JPN AC Power Cord (Japan) 125V/12A 1.8m C13 to JISC 8303
JW123A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-KOR AC Power Cord (Korea) 250V/7A 1.8m C13 to KSC 8305
JW124A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-NA AC Power Cord (North America) 125V/10A 1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P
JW125A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-SWI AC Power Cord (Switzerland) 220V/10A 1.8m C13 to SEV 1011
S0P44A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-TH AC Power Cord (Thailand) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to TIS 166-2549
JW126A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-TW AC Power Cord (Taiwan) 125V/7A 1.8m C13 to CNS 10917
JW127A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-UK AC Power Cord (United Kingdom) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to BS1363
JW128A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-ZA AC Power Cord (South Africa) 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1
Table 3. Select redundant power supply unit and AC power cord (optional) (continued)
Ordering guide
© Copyright 2025 Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP. The information contained herein is subject to change
without notice. The only warranties for Hewlett Packard Enterprise products and services are set forth in the express warranty
statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty.
Hewlett Packard Enterprise shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.
a00121208ENW, Rev. 2
Part number Speed Description
JL563B 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ45 30m Cat6A XCVR
J4858D 1G HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF XCVR
J4859D 1G HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF XCVR
JL745A 1G HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF TAA XCVR
JL746A 1G HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF TAA XCVR
S1H24A 1G HPE Aruba Networking 9240 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e Transceiver
Table 5. Select transceivers (optional) (continued)
Table 6. Select transceiver cables (optional)
Part number Speed Description
JL487A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 0.65m DAC Cable
JL488A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m DAC Cable
JL489A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 5m DAC Cable
R0M44A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m AOC Cable
R0M45A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 7m AOC Cable
R0Z21A 25G HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 15m AOC Cable
J9281D 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m DAC Cable
J9283D 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m DAC Cable
J9285D 10G HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 7m DAC Cable
Chat now (sales)Visit HPE.com
Learn more at
HPE.com/us/en/gateway-controller-
and-bridge-products.html